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Workshop Scientific Schedule

The details of the programme have now been nearly finalized and an 
indico page
https://agenda.infn.it/conferenceDisplay.py?confId=10047
has been created. The  workshop will  start  on Monday 7 September 
2015 at 14:00 and will  end on Friday 11 September 2015 at 13:00. 
Closer to the time of the workshop we will  request the speakers to 
upload their presentations at the above page. 

Social Events

At the end of the Tuesday session at 18:00 a view of the movie “Bruno 
Touschek with AdA in Orsay”,  produced by INFN and describing the 
events leading to the first observation of electron-positron collisions at 
LAL in 1963, can be organized for interested participants. The movie is 
in English and lasts 36 minutes.

On Wednesday afternoon, we shall organize an excursion   to nearby 
valleys. Options   include Mendola Pass and town of Caldaro,  famous 
for its lake and local Southtyrolian wines. 
The  workshop  organization  will  be  arranging  for  transportation  by 
coach. 
Participation  requires  a  fee  of  approximately  20  EUR.  Interested 
participants should communicate their intention to join the excursion 
directly to  Giulia Pancheri   (pancheri@lnf.infn.it)  before   the beginning of   the 
workshop.  Final arrangements will be communicated at the Workshop. 

On  Thursday  evening,  we  will  organize  the  social  dinner  for  all 
workshop participants. Times and venue will be circulated later on. 
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Registration and Accommodation
Registration at the ECT* site  http://www.ectstar.eu/node/1233 is now 
closed. As previously intimated, the ECT* will organize hotel bookings and 
information  about  accommodation  will  be  provided  by  the  ECT* 
secretariat to all registered participants shortly.  Interim queries can be 
directed to Mr Gian Maria Ziglio (ziglio@ectstar.eu).  

Contacts
ECT* secretariat can be reached by phone at + 39 0461 314725
The workshop organizers can be reached by cell phone as follows:
Giulia Pancheri : +39 3332751090
Gennaro Corcella: +39 3349236689

Organizing Committee:

Gennaro Corcella (gennaro.corcella@lnf.infn.it)
Stefania De Curtis (stefania.decurtis@fi.infn.it)
Stefano Moretti (s.moretti@soton.ac.uk)
Giulia Pancheri, Coordinator (pancheri@lnf.infn.it) 
Francois Richard (richard@lal.in2p3.fr) 

Conveners:

Francesco Tramontano (Top) francesco.tramontano@na.infn.it
Giancarlo Ferrera (QCD) giancarlo.ferrera@mi.infn.it
Roberto Franceschini (BSM/Higgs) roberto.franceschini@cern.ch
Denis Comelli (DM/Cosmics) comelli@fe.infn.it
Aldo Deandrea (BSM/SUSY) deandrea@ipnl.in2p3.fr
Carlo Carloni Calame (EW/g­2) carlo.carloni.calame@pv.infn.it
Fulvio Piccinini (Tools) fulvio.piccinini@pv.infn.it
Orlando Panella (BSM/Exotics) orlando.panella@pg.infn.it
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